
Hillsborough County

Legislation Text

601 E. Kennedy Blvd.
Tampa, FL 33602

First Amendment to Historic Preservation Grant Award Agreement# 2020-01 for the Costa

Chandra House Designated Historic Landmark, 16116 Lake Magdalene Boulevard.

Approve the attached First Amendment to Historic Preservation Grant Award Agreement # 2020-0 I to

extend the project completion date from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021 for replacement of nine

windows on the Costa-Chanrda House Designated historic Landmark as requested by the grantee due to

an unforeseen manufacturing delay on the part of the contractor which has prevented completion of the

project by the originally designated date.

File #: 2021-0021, Version: 1

Hillsborough County Printed on 4/29/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

